



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
Brad B. Underwood, P.E., L.S., Director

330 W 20th Avenue
San Mateo, CA 94403-1338
Telephone: (650) 522-7300
Fax: (650) 522-7301
www.cityofsanmateo.org

September 3, 2019

To: ALL CONTRACTORS

Re: ***QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS NOTICE***
Prequalification of Bidders – Underground Flow Equalization System

This Questions and Answers Notice provides a summary of written responses to formally submitted questions from contractors received prior to 9/5/19 prequalification submittal date.

PROPOSER QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1: Refer to Part V. Insurance Requirements. Would a letter from our insurance broker be accepted in lieu of a notarized statement from the Worker's Compensation carrier specifying organization's current Experience Modification rating for Worker's Compensation in the State of California?

Response: Yes, this is acceptable.

Question 2: Part V. Paragraph B requests for the names of the Bonding firm utilized in the last ten (10) years for projects over \$30,000,000. The form provided requests that each project that meets the criteria be listed. For some companies, this will be an extensive list of projects. If the same Bonding firm has been utilized in the required timeframe, is it acceptable to omit the project specific information and simply provide a notarized letter from the Bonding company confirming both the Contractor's bonding capacity and the duration the Bonding company has been utilized by the Contractor?

Response: This is an acceptable request.